11/1/23

MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES
ALEXANDRIA TECHNICAL & COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SENIORITY ROSTER
COUNCIL NUMBER 5 AFSCME

STATE PREVIOUS
NAME SENIORITY CLASSES
BARGAINING UNIT 206
ACCOUNT CLERK SENIOR
Stumpf, Jolene 06/01/93 Office and Admin Specialist
Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate
Office and Admin Specialist Senior
Simonson, Jonathan 11/14/22
Estwick, Sonja (PT Unlimited) 08/02/23

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPECIALIST INTERMEDIATE

Disrud, Charlotte 08/17/98
Olson, Randi 06/09/14
Haak, Marissa 06/06/22

OFFICE AND ADMIN SPECIALIST INTERMEDIATE
Short, Donna 07/25/94
Greengo, Michelle 12/14/98

OFFICE AND ADMIN SPECTALIST SENIOR

Maudal, Cindy 06/14/85
Grammentz, Cheryl 08/29/94
Doherty, Jolene 12/01/99
Halvorson, Yvette 03/30/15

OFFICE AND ADMIN SPECIALIST PRINCIPAL
Johnson, Joan 07/01/88

OFFICE SPECIALIST
Jessop, Nichole 08/07/23

STUDENT SERVICES ASSISTANT SENIOR
Hanson, Carrie 08/20/03

College Laboratory Assistant 1
Customer Service Specialist

Office and Admin Specialist
Customer Service Specialist
Office and Admin Specialist

Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate
Office and Admin Specialist

Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate
Customer Service Specialist

Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate
Account Clerk Senior

Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate

Office and Admin Specialist
Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate
Office and Admin Specialist Senior
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MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES
ALEXANDRIA TECHNICAL & COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SENIORITY ROSTER

COUNCIL NUMBER 5 AFSCME

CLASSIFICATION STATE PREVIOUS
NAME SENIORITY SENIORITY CLASSES
BARGAINING UNIT 202
ELECTRICIAN-MASTER OF RECORD
Nelson, Brent 09/06/17 09/06/17
GENERAL REPAIR WORKER
Engebretson, Terry 12/12/18 12/20/10 General Maint. Worker

(12/20/10 — 12/11/18)

PLANT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER
Anderson, Randy 10/28/20 10/28/20

PLANT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER HELPER
Gilsrud, Todd

BARGAINING UNIT 203

GENERAL MAINTENANCE WORKER
Nytroe, Alan
LeDoux, Elizabeth

LaDue, Katie

Jantzen, Duane

Berning, Bradley

Doherty, Shawn (Int., Unlimited)
Widness, Chad

GROUNDSKEEPER, INTERMEDIATE
Klassen, Daniel

BARGAINING UNIT 207

COLLEGE LABORATORY ASSISTANT 2
Berger, Rhonda (Study Skills) (PT Seasonal)
Myhre, Benjamin (Welding)

Silbernick, Brian (Study Skills) (PT Seasonal)
Worner, Rebecca (Study Skills) (PT Seasonal)

GRAPHIC ARTS SPECIALIST
Davidson, Robert

LIBRARY TECHNICIAN
Domka, Larkspur (FT Seasonal)

12/08/21

07/17/98
06/22/22

12/12/18
05/20/19
01/14/22
10/03/22
05/01/23

06/22/15

08/08/22
08/08/22
08/08/22
08/08/22

04/29/02

08/02/23

12/02/19

07/17/98
08/10/15

12/12/18
05/20/19
01/14/22
10/03/22
05/01/23

04/25/13

08/08/22
08/08/22
08/08/22
08/08/22

04/29/02

08/02/23

General Maint. Worker
(12/02/19 — 12/07/21)

General Maint. Worker
(08/10/15 - 05/16/17)
General Maint. Worker Lead
(05/17/17 — 06/21/22)

General Maint. Worker
(04/25/13 — 06/21/15)
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