MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES ALEXANDRIA TECHNICAL & COMMUNITY COLLEGE SENIORITY ROSTER COUNCIL NUMBER 5 AFSCME

NAME	STATE SENIORITY	PREVIOUS CLASSES
BARGAINING UNIT 206		
ACCOUNT CLERK SENIOR		
Stumpf, Jolene	06/01/93	Office and Admin Specialist Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate Office and Admin Specialist Senior
Simonson, Jonathan	11/14/22	office and rankin specialist senior
Estwick, Sonja (PT Unlimited)	08/02/23	
CUSTOMER SERVICE SPECIALIST INTERMED	DIATE	
Disrud, Charlotte	08/17/98	College Laboratory Assistant 1
Olson, Randi	06/09/14	Customer Service Specialist
Haak, Marissa	06/06/22	-
OFFICE AND ADMIN SPECIALIST INTERMEDI	IATE	
Short, Donna	07/25/94	Office and Admin Specialist
Greengo, Michelle	12/14/98	Customer Service Specialist
		Office and Admin Specialist
OFFICE AND ADMIN SPECIALIST SENIOR		
Maudal, Cindy	06/14/85	Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate
Grammentz, Cheryl	08/29/94	Office and Admin Specialist
		Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate
Doherty, Jolene	12/01/99	Customer Service Specialist
TI 1 V	02/20/15	Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate
Halvorson, Yvette	03/30/15	Account Clerk Senior
		Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate
OFFICE AND ADMIN SPECIALIST PRINCIPAL		
Johnson, Joan	07/01/88	Office and Admin Specialist
		Office and Admin Specialist Intermediate
		Office and Admin Specialist Senior
OFFICE SPECIALIST		
Jessop, Nichole	08/07/23	
STUDENT SERVICES ASSISTANT SENIOR		
Hanson, Carrie	08/20/03	

MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES ALEXANDRIA TECHNICAL & COMMUNITY COLLEGE SENIORITY ROSTER COUNCIL NUMBER 5 AFSCME

NAME	CLASSIFICATION SENIORITY	STATE SENIORITY	PREVIOUS CLASSES
BARGAINING UNIT 202			
ELECTRICIAN-MASTER OF RECORNING Nelson, Brent	<u>RD</u> 09/06/17	09/06/17	
GENERAL REPAIR WORKER Engebretson, Terry	12/12/18	12/20/10	General Maint. Worker (12/20/10 – 12/11/18)
PLANT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER Anderson, Randy	10/28/20	10/28/20	
PLANT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER Gilsrud, Todd	<u>R HELPER</u> 12/08/21	12/02/19	General Maint. Worker (12/02/19 – 12/07/21)
BARGAINING UNIT 203			
GENERAL MAINTENANCE WORKI Nytroe, Alan LeDoux, Elizabeth	E <u>R</u> 07/17/98 06/22/22	07/17/98 08/10/15	General Maint. Worker (08/10/15 – 05/16/17) General Maint. Worker Lead
LaDue, Katie Jantzen, Duane Berning, Bradley Doherty, Shawn (Int., Unlimited) Widness, Chad	12/12/18 05/20/19 01/14/22 10/03/22 05/01/23	12/12/18 05/20/19 01/14/22 10/03/22 05/01/23	(05/17/17 – 06/21/22)
GROUNDSKEEPER, INTERMEDIAT Klassen, Daniel	<u>CE</u> 06/22/15	04/25/13	General Maint. Worker (04/25/13 – 06/21/15)
BARGAINING UNIT 207			
COLLEGE LABORATORY ASSISTA Berger, Rhonda (Study Skills) (PT Seas Myhre, Benjamin (Welding) Silbernick, Brian (Study Skills) (PT Sea Worner, Rebecca (Study Skills) (PT Sea	sonal) 08/08/22 08/08/22 asonal) 08/08/22	08/08/22 08/08/22 08/08/22 08/08/22	
GRAPHIC ARTS SPECIALIST Davidson, Robert	04/29/02	04/29/02	
LIBRARY TECHNICIAN Domka, Larkspur (FT Seasonal)	08/02/23	08/02/23	